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AU SPECIAL EXCEPTION ko v

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
ROLLING ROAD REALTY COMPANY,
prei b =

v
S legal awner. of the property situate in Baltimore_
County xnd which is deseribed in tae deseription and plal attached hereto and made a part heregf, )0

hereby petit o

oo Keecan |
f

XA

A variance to Section 238.2 To permit a sids yard sstoack of 0 fast inrimnd

of the required 30 feet. SV LG
Oy [a)

Practical 4ifficulty would bo a3 ‘ollows: )

Building must be locatsd cn the cide lot lins to allow the cars waiting in line

to park off the rtraet so that thay do not impede traffiss

See attached description
XMCCR) for a Special Excepl a# and Zoming Regulations of Bullimore

County, Lo use the herein d 4 a car wash

Property B lo/ber trtise wscribed by Zoning Regulations
1, or we, agree to pay cxp 0 ; 1 pecial Exception advertising,
and are (o be bound by tne zoning

> Zoning Law for Baltimore

posting, u1c., up
rogulations and restrictio
County

BOLLING B9AD REALLY COMPANY
Al /

£r
A
egal Owner

Addres: Aditress 17 Wgodcrest Avenue

Wlzy Sk b g _Beltimors, Md. 21818

e 7~
~ L ?g-ffﬂ’-;./f K%/{!‘ Z
(il (i T r———
A S Wl
P
ORDERED Hy The Zoning (' " P nty, thi 6th

Address 7€ 4 5l

april e TPEpr vertised, as
1 by the Zoning La u 1y twa newspay neral 17 culation through:
County, that proper t before the Zoning

atoner of Balimor ¥ { i pty  Uifice By Tows: Baltimare

ounty, on the (1030, ; »

- Ag M

BALT!’ORE COUNTY, MARYLA&)

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

70 M. Jchn G. Rose, Zoning Commissioner Date. May 11, 1965
From. George E. Govrelis, Director of Planning

sumgger _ Petition No. 65-337-XA. - "Speciol Exception for a Car Wash and Variance fo permit
SUREET 4iide yard setback of zero feet instead of the required 30 feet. ‘West side of Geipe
Road 138. 53 feet South of Baltimore MNational Pike. Being the property of Rolling
Road Realty Company .

st

HEARING: Wednesday, May 26, 1965 10:30 A-M.)
L planning staff of the Office of Plonning and Zoning has reviewed the sutject
petition and affers the fallowing comments:

1. The subject property v ould appear to be an appropriate location for a car wash,
since it is in o BR zcae and yer is located off the main highway, using Geipe
Road o3 o kind of senvice d

2. We have seen no information which would indicate the actual copacity of the
proposed car wash. The Zoning Regulations require thar storage space be
provided for the number of vehicles copoble of veing processed during one-half
hour, plus ten additional vehicles. The pelitioner’s plot dated February !2th
and revised March 26th shows a total of 87 spaces, while o later plat (revised
April 281h) shows oaly 4B. The actuel copacity of the facility should be indicated
prior 10 the hearing, so that the oppropriate number of storage spaces for car
can be detesmined.

3. Two of the me,or reasons for equiring side yards in BR districts ore to provide
for aduguote intemal traffic circulation and to protect adjacent properties.
Inasmuch as a car wash provides circulation through the building, ond because
property 1o the south is alsa zoned BR, one of The side yords na longer appears
10 be necessary. It could well be, therefore, that granting of the requested
variance would be proper.

*Ald 3oy
149d 185 § /n
BVOU 9417108

40 8 1£5°9€) puoy.
00 Al TEM

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of preperty, and public hearing on the abave petition and
It appearin); that by reason of.10gation, health and genera)
the.locality lovolvad, & special escoption. for A Lac Wash sheuld_be gctoted, ..
The request For a variance to Sec, 238.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning

-te permit s sids ya Sent in g

_ralief ta petitionar without substantial injury to_the puhlic_health, safaty and general
walfare, therafore, the variance should be granted.

sShexabonec ocioeificaliamobooist heckn; and it further appearing that by reason of....

day o

amaxaRtror a Special Exception for a...Car.Mash ... should be und the same 45

granted, from and after the date of this order. It {3 furthor SADERED that the varfance to permit
a side yard setback of zero feet instead of the reqdiry f9at,shoulld ba and the
same is granted. The site plan for the
development of said property is subject % -
%a approval of the Jureau of Pubilc
Services and the OFFice of Planaing & Zoning

Pursuant to tie advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above retition

ol it appearing that by reason of .. .

the above re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and ‘or the Special Exceplion shonld NOT BE
GRANTE

1T 15 GRDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this- day

5 106 that the above reclassification be and the same is hereby

DENIED and ihal the above deseribed property or area be and the same is hereby continued as and
to remain a. zane; and or the Special Exception for

be and the same is hereby DENIED

ning Commi

MICROFILM.U

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DIVISION OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Bultimore County, Maryland
Towson 4, Maryland

Date.. ApEit 26, 1965

Mr, Jamas E£. Dyer

Sugens J. Clifford

item 7 - ZAC - april 6, 1965 - folling Hoad
{ealty Co. wast sida of Geipe Road 138" south
of Baltiior. Hational Pike

Reviow of the subject plat dated Fabruary L2,
1965 and ravised March 26, 1965 indicstes that the lan
will ba adaquate as shown,

NMCIILDS & ASSOCIATES, N~ @
Eagieers « Serveyors - Sie Masaers

1020 Crammell Bidge R - Tawsan, ML 21204
811 . 09060

DESCRIPTION

0.8417 ACKE PARCEL, PART OF LOT 3, GEIPE TRACT

FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE GOUNTY mn\'mun.,/mﬂ?

/ F 1
Beginning for the same at a pipe heretofore sct on the northwest pide o0, 2-A
cw-2-9
XA

Gelpe Tract, as recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore Cnunl& in /
$

of Geipe Road, laid cut 60 feet wide and shown on Plat of Section Ong,
/-

) (s

Plat Book W.J.R. No. 28, page 10, said pip~ being logated S. 15 40' 064 W

138, 52 feot measured southwesterly along said northwest side of Geipe Road

from the southeast end of the gusact line that connects the said northwest

side of Geipe Road and the southwest side of the Baltimore National Pike,

150 feet wide, said point of beginning being also located at the division line

between Lots 2 and 3 as shown on said plat, thence binding along the said

northwest side of Geipe Road (1) 8.15% 40" 06" W - 150.00 feet, thence

leaving said Geipe Road and running for a line of division (2) N. 74 19" 53" W-

273.05 feet to the northwest outline of said plat of Geipe Tract, thence binding

on a past thereof (3) N.36* 33' 30" 2 - 160. 55 feet 10 a pipe heretofore sot

at the northwest end of said division line between Lots Z‘and 3, thence binding

thereon (4) §.74* 19' 54" E - 215. 80 feut tc the place of begianing.

Containing 0. 8417 Acres of land.

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DIVISILY OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Baltimore County, Marygland
Towsen 4, Maryland

Mr. James E. Dyer
Eugene J, Cliffocd

lten 3 - ZAC - March 9, 1965 - Rolling Read Realty Co.

wrst side of Gefps Road 138' south of Baltimore National Pike

Reviaw of the subject plat results in the following
commant., i

Th wrking arran at is not isfactory, There
should ba five storage lanes werging into onc lane as the
vehicle anters the car wash,

Enclosed please find a suggested plar for automatic

T, ZAITToxd
Coundy Triffic Enginect

inclosure

Loril 21, 1965

€. Keating Bowie, Esq.
0 Light Streat
Baltimers, Nd, 21202
BALTIMORE COIINTY OFSICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Couniy Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towsen 4, Marylond

Your patition, has been received and o copted for filing this

AT R SN

i

(OHN G, ROSE
Zoning Commissioner

174

- MATZERIILDS & ASSOCIATES, NG J
1020 Crommel] Bridge Rl - Towsn, M. 21

Page Two

Being a past of Lot No. 3 as shown on Plat of Section One, Geipe
Tract, as recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore Gounty in Plat
Book W.J.R. No. 28, page 10.

Being cubject to a 10 Foot Diainage and Utility Easemont that b,

along the third line of the above described parcel.

ES/je
3,0, #59145

2hz/es

BUILDING
VAITITAND

cht Streat

§p loatlng tode, & quise
Baltimora, Muryland 21202

Dear Yipr.Bowlas y I

50 JCT: Variance Jor side yard
for kolldng Rosd foalty Go, /s
Geipe Hoad S of Halte *ltil Flls
N District 1
The Zoning Ad i the subject

v .
makes the followis ion and

Tha followin: cerments are not Lnten'ed to iuile
nctlon Toquested, bub to ausure thst all parties ar in blem
b su. ¥ L aware of n or prol

hat have & bearlng on il case, ho Director andfor the m;vu‘l:"nﬂ.iml‘ar of n
Oiflee of .lanning and Zoning will mubedt reces undatlona on tie appropeinteness of

the ~ruested zoning ten days befors tse Zoning Cow isalorer's hoaring,

tie 8 oroprlatencss of the soning

TRl VIC FAGLIRDG0E The porking arrangrent is noe gatiaf 16L0rye There chould be
i E - "
u:s‘u W‘l;:;‘ﬂlmi merging in%o ons loné as the vehicls entars

1Cormented on Harch 9, 1965

The 1cllowlng mesbers Ind no commnt to offers
Star

14ings Uenart-onk
Hoalth Dopartrent
saton
on

ce: Traific Englooaring
Hurcsu of Engincering




#65-337-X
CERTIFICATE COF PUBLICATION

CENTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONNG DEPARTMENT OF RALTIMORE COUNTY ¥ :
i o = TOWSON, MD. L1905
- THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement \is
b T o= KA B b5 - ot 2 3 published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspiper printed
miition for Spacial Exception for Cer Wash  H e
Poaad o . BabASLai fus Tastinnd (50 pemie BXNL S ERe s e - and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., snecsin-
t 5 ' R ez
the re ]uif-ml 30 - o o )

s S - i day of - ; _. the fifé¥publication

Petitioner:

sppearing on the....

T
el

Cait of Advertisement, §..

¥ i"
i

1) VARIA

1ot DISTRICT

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD. 1965
TH15 18 TC CERTIFY, That the annexsd odvestisemant wos
caing Coamiusioner of published in THE TIMES, 0 weekly nawspapet prinied and pubr
i N e | Jished in Baltimere County, Md. ance in soch ot
26%h
19 5, the Giest publication

wesks bafore the.

880 goy o

ol of land tn the
£ Daltimors

ortkweat. nide P Hosd
(1) South 15 degreon 40 min-
uted U8 soconds Weat-150.00

= c.-.-..m VAN Vs QBE COUNTY, MARYI@QND . 3062
s .,..,....,.-4-* oare ; OFFICE OF FINANI %
k Divisiou of Colloction and Recolpis

TOYFSON 4, MARYLAND

gy Dunieg Buphs of Bslin Can

BETAGH UPFIR BECTICN ANG. ALTURN WiITH VOUR NEMITTANCE

,- e
-g‘-:- 53 I\wertiotng and gusting of preparty for Rellfng foad Ruslty Co.

=330
e doning Romintion o be i L T L e
[ excop - o

o [ 751 IR RS Y
238.2-8ide Yani-

Wy A6 kkcr = MES) TiP- &S50 19628 Ttk
Raad ally  Company, as g < : ' :
shamn on piat plan Nled with

the Zoning Deparim ent.

Hearin, : 3 Ve s
My 26" 1085 m1 10130 A RE "
Publie na:

Sr.!y (:'lin- Huilding,

* IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS FAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY. Y| ITANT PAYABLE TO SALTIMORE COUNT'Y, MARYLAND
IMPORTANT: IMORE COU ', MARYLAND IMPURTANT:
MAKE CHECKS
mﬂ DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND ' '

EEER ARETION o BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE, MAIL 7O DIVISION OF COLI ECT'ON & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOW: :
. = e Hicaidd] aaa | PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR R ISON 4, MARYLAND




Lester Matz, P. E.
John C. Chiids, L. S.

Assoclates

George W. Bushby, L. S.
M c A D O D Robert W. Czaban, P. E.
Leonard M. Glass, P. E.
Norman F. Herrmann, L. S.
MATZ, CHILDS & ASSOCIATES, INC. Paul Les, P.E.

CONSULTING Paul S. Smeton
ENGINEERS

1020 Cromwell Bridge Rd., Baltimore, Md. 21204, Tel. 301/823-0900

September 22, 1965

Department of Planning
Baltimo: e County

Cour*y Office Building
Baltimore, Maryland - 21204

Attention: Mr, James Hoswell
Re: Commercial Building App. #322-65

Car Wash W. Side Geipe Road
J. O. #59145

Gentlemen:
In reference to our conversation on Sepgember 21, please be
informed that the anticipded manufacturers half hourly rated produc-

tion is 40 cars.

Trustirg this information will satisfy your questions concern-
ing this application, we remain

Very truly yours,
MAT Z, CHILDS & ASSOCIATES, INC,

/

Richard L. ‘Smith

MR

RLS:sbr

Water Supply @ Sewerage @ Drainage P} Highways 8 Structures @ Deve/opments B Investigations M Reports
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